



NSE Clearing Limited

Circular

Department: CAPITAL MARKET SEGMENT	
Download Ref No: NCL/CMPT/60710	Date: February 14, 2024
Circular Ref. No: 0031/2024	

All Members/ Custodians,

Special Live session on Saturday March 02, 2024 - Intraday switch over to DR site.

This is in reference to NCL Circular no. NCL/CMPT/44701 dated June 19, 2020, regarding Unannounced operations from Disaster Recovery (DR) Site and circular no: NSE/MSD/60677 dated February 14, 2024, regarding the live trading sessions on March 02, 2024 (Saturday) with intra-day switch over to DR site.

Members are requested to note that NCL shall shift its operation from primary site to DR site on March 02, 2024, at **11:15 hrs.** It shall be a graceful shutdown from the primary site. This is being conducted based on specific discussions with SEBI and their Technical Advisory Committee. Accordingly, NCL systems would not be available **between 10:00 hrs on March 02, 2024, to 11:15 hrs on March 02, 2024.**

Important instructions for Members: -

- 1. In view of the intra-day switch to DR site, Members are requested to note that CIM, N-MASS, NCMS and NCIS applications shall not be available for any live operations or updates between 10:00 hrs on March 02, 2024, to 11:15 hrs on March 02, 2024.
- Any request/ data uploaded by the Members during the period between 10:00 hrs on March 02, 2024, to 11:15 hrs on March 02, 2024, shall be deleted at end of the session. Members/Custodians are requested to note that such requests / data would not be considered / available towards live operations or updates.
- 3. Members/Custodians accessing these applications through different modes of connectivity (e.g., internet or leased line) are not required to make any changes in configuration settings/ connection parameters to connect to C2N applications from Disaster Recovery Site.
- 4. Members/Custodians may note that a separate operational circular will be issued for settlement number for the aforesaid special live session and subsequent multiple settlement.

For and on behalf of NSE Clearing Limited

Anil Suvarna Associate Vice President

Toll Free No	Email id
1800-266-0050 (Option 2)	cm_clearing_ops@nsccl.co.in